Juniors, Majors, Minors, Rookies, Farm Managers & Coaches

1. Field Conditions: If the outfields are wet & soggy, please stay on the dirt infield.

2023 Pre-Season Practice Times

Pre-Season Starts 1/30

Majors + Minors - 90 Minute Practice Slots (Minors shares first / last 30 minutes of field space)
120 Minute Batting Cage + Bullpen
Rookie, Farm - 60 Minute Practice Slots

Division Majors Rookie
Weeks start on Sunday and end on Saturday.
DATE [ mme Joe Wag COVE | TOWNPARK [ Kirby Gilardi Albert Paradise Sports | TIME [ Majorsec |  MinorBC | RookieBC [ Joe Wag RFBP |
Week 2 (5:45 Sunset)
Sunday, January 29, 2023 9:00 - 10:30 Closed Cubs 9:00 - 11:00 Closed
10:00 - 11:30 Closed 11:00 - 1:00 Closed
11:30 - 1:00 Closed 1:00 - 3:00 Closed
12:30 - 2:00 Closed 3:00 - 5:00 Closed
1:30 - 3:00 Closed
2:30 - 4:00 Closed
3:30 - 5:00 Closed
4:30 - Dusk Closed
Monday, January 30, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed 4:00toDusk |  Cardinals | | | Closed |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed A's
Tuesday, January 31, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed Giants Cardinals 4:00 to Dusk | Tigers | | | Closed |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed Giants Cardinals
Wednesday, February 1, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed Tigers A's 4:00toDusk |  RedSox | WhiteSox | | Closed |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:30 - 6:00 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed
6:00 - 7:30 Closed
Thursday, February 2, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed White Sox Cardinals 4:00 to Dusk | Giants | | | Closed |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed White Sox Cardinals
Friday, February 3, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed Red Sox 4:00 to Dusk | Cubs | | | Closed |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed ]
4:30 - 6:00 Closed
4145 - Dusk Cosed [ _Redsor ]
6:00 - 7:30 Closed
Saturday, February 4, 2023~ 9:00 - 10:30 Closed Giants 9:00 - 11:00 A's Closed
10:00 - 11:30 Closed White Sox 11:00 - 1:00 White Sox Closed
11:30 - 1:00 Closed 1:00 - 3:00 Closed
12:30 - 2:00 Closed 3:00 - 5:00 Closed
1:30 - 3:00 Closed
2:30 - 4:00 Closed
3:30 - 5:00 Closed
4:30 - Dusk Closed
DATE | TIME Joe Wag | COVE | TOWN PARK Kirby Gilardi Albert Paradise Sports TIME Majors BC Minor BC Rookie BC Joe Wag RF BP
Week 3 (5:53 Sunset)
Sunday, February 5, 2023 9:00 - 10:30 Closed _ 9:00 - 11:00
10:00 - 11:30 Closed 11:00 - 1:00 White Sox
11:30 - 1:00 Closed 1:00 - 3:00
12:30 - 2:00 Closed 3:00 - 5:00 :—
1:30 - 3:00 Closed
2:30 - 4:00 Closed




3:30 - 5:00 Closed
4:30 - Dusk Closed
Monday, February 6, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed Tigers White Sox 4:00 to Dusk :— | |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed White Sox
Tuesday, February 7, 2023 3:45-5:15 Closed Giants A's 4:00 to Dusk I Cards I I I
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed Giants
Wednesday, February 8, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed Tigers ] 4:00 to Dusk | |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:30 - 6:00 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed _
6:00 - 7:30 Closed
Thursday, February 9, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed ] 4:00 to Dusk A's | |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:45 - Dusk Closed _
Friday, February 10, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 Closed White Sox ] 4:00 to Dusk | |
4:00 - 5:30 Closed
4:30 - 6:00 Closed
45 - Dus Closed E——
6:00 - 7:30 Closed
Saturday, February 11,2023 9:00 - 10:30 Closed Rookie 9:00 - 11:00
10:00 - 11:30 Closed Rookie 11:00 - 1:00
11:30 - 1:00 Closed Rookie 1:00 - 3:00
12:30 - 2:00 Closed 3:00 - 5:00
1:30 - 3:00 Closed
2:30 - 4:00 Closed Cards
3:30 - 5:00 Closed Giants Cubs
4:30 - Dusk Closed Giants Cubs
DATE TIME Joe Wag | COVE | TOWN PARK Kirby Gilardi Albert Paradise Sports TIME Majors BC Minor BC Rookie BC Joe Wag RF BP
Week 4 (6:00 Sunset)
Sunday, February 12, 2023 9:00 - 10:30 Closed _ Rookie 9:00 - 11:00
10:00 - 11:30 Closed Rookie 11:00 - 1:00 White Sox
11:30 - 1:00 Closed Rookie 1:00 - 3:00
12:30 - 2:00 Closed 3:00 - 5:00
1:30 - 3:00 Closed
2:30 - 4:00 Closed
3:30 - 5:00 Closed _
4:30 - Dusk Closed
Monday, February 13,2023 3:45 - 5:15 ] 4:00 to Dusk | |
400530
4:45 - Dusk Cardinals
Tuesday, February 14, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 4:00 to Dusk A's | |
4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk
Wednesday, February 15, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 4:00 to Dusk I I
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
6:00 - 7:30




Friday, February 17, 2023

Saturday, February 18, 2023

4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
6:00 - 7:30

9:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 5:00
4:30 - Dusk

I
[ Reasr [ [

Rookie

Rookie

Rookie

Tigers

Giants

Giants

4:00 to Dusk

9:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 3:00
3:00 - 5:00

Cubs

Cardinals

i |

DATE

TIME

Joe Wag | COVE TOWN PARK Kirby Gilardi Albert Paradise Sports

TIME

Majors BC Minor BC

Rookie BC

Joe Wag RF BP

Week 5 (6:07 Sunset)
Sunday, February 19, 2023

Monday, February 20, 2023
Ski-week - No School

Tuesday, February 21, 2023
Ski-week - No School

Wednesday, February 22, 2023
Ski-week - No School

Thursday, February 23, 2023
Ski-week - No School

Friday, February 24, 2023
Ski-week - No School

Saturday, February 25, 2023

9:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 5:00
4:30 - Dusk

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
6:00 - 7:30

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
6:00 - 7:30

9:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 1:00

White Sox Rookie
Rookie

Rookie

=

| e |

White Sox

e

Rookie

Rookie

Rookie

9:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 3:00
3:00 - 5:00

4:00 to Dusk

4:00 to Dusk

4:00 to Dusk

4:00 to Dusk

4:00 to Dusk

9:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 3:00

Red Sox

|

A's

Cardinals

Giants

Tigers




1230-2:00 | I T ;o0 | I I I ]
1:30 - 3:00 | |
2:30 - 4:00 Cards
3:30 - 5:00 Giants
4:30-Dusk | |
DATE TIME | Joe Wag | COVE TOWN PARK Kirby Gilardi Albert Paradise Sports TIME Majors BC | Minor BC | Rookie BC Joe Wag RF BP
Week 6 (6:14 Sunset)
Sunday, February 26, 2023 9:00 - 10:30 Rookie 9:00 - 11:00 | |
10:00 - 11:30 i Rookie 11:00 - 1:00
11:30 - 1:00 Rookie 1:00 - 3:00
12:30 - 2:00 3:00 - 5:00 White Sox
1:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 5:00 Cubs
4:30 - Dusk | Giants | Cubs
Monday, February 27, 2023 3:45-5:15 4:00 to Dusk | |
4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
Tuesday, February 28,2023 3:45-5:15 Red Sox Cardinals 4:00 to Dusk A's ]
+00-5:30
4245 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
Wednesday, March 1, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 4:00 to Dusk | |
400-530
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
6:00 - 7:30
Thursday, March 2, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 4:00 to Dusk | I
400-530
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
Friday, March 3, 2023 3:45- 5:15 4:00 to Dusk | |
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
was-Dus [ RedSox | “Whteso | |
5:00 - 6:00
6:00 - 7:30
Saturday, March 4, 2023 9:00 - 10:30 _ Cardinals Rookie 9:00 - 11:00
10:00 - 11:30 Cubs Rookie 11:00 - 1:00 Cubs
11:30 - 1:00 A's Rookie 1:00 - 3:00
12:30 - 2:00 3:00 - 5:00
1:30 - 3:00
230- 400 —
3:30 - 5:00
4:30-Dusk | |
DATE TIME | Joe Wag | COVE | TownPark | Kirby |  Gitardi | Abert | Paradise sports | TIME | majorsec | MinorBc | RookieBC | Joe wag RFBP |
Week 7 (6:21 Sunset)
Sunday, March 5,2023  9:00 - 10:30 Rookie 9:00 - 11:00 :—
10:00 - 11:30 Rookie 11:00 - 1:00
11:30 - 1:00 Rookie 1:00 - 3:00 White Sox
12:30 - 2:00 3:00 - 5:00 Tigers




1:30 - 3:00

2:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 5:00
4:30 - Dusk
Monday, March 6, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 ] 4:00 to Dusk | |
400-5:2 I
qas-ous [ —oamms—] | r—
5:00 - 6:00 |
Tuesday, March 7, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 ] 4:00 to Dusk | |
200530 —
245 - Dusk I
5:00 - 6:00 |
Wednesday, March 8, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 | 4:00 to Dusk | |
4:00 - 5:30 I
4:30 - 6:00
4245 - Dusk E—
5:00 - 6:00 ]
6:00 - 7:30
Thursday, March 9, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 | 4:00 to Dusk ]
400-5:2 I
4:45 - Dusk ]
5:00 - 6:00 |
Friday, March 10, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 ] 4:00 to Dusk | |
200-530 —
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk ]
5:00 - 6:00 |
6:00 - 7:30
Saturday, March 11,2023 9:00 - 10:30 _ Rookie ] 9:00 - 11:00
10:00 - 11:30 Cubs Rookie I 11:00 - 1:00
11:30 - 1:00 White Sox Rookie ] 1:00 - 3:00
12:30 - 2:00 Cardinals I 3:00 - 5:00
1:30 - 3:00 A's ]
2:30 - 4:00 | |
3:30 - 5:00 ]
4:30 - Dusk
DATE TIME | Joe Wag | COVE | TownPark | Kirby | Gilardi | Albert | Paradise sports | TIME | majorsec | MinorBc | RookieBC | Joe Wwag RFBP |
Week 8 (6:28 Sunset)
Sunday, March 12, 2023 9:00 - 10:30 Rookie 9:00 - 11:00 :—
Daylight Savings Ends 10:00 - 11:30 White Sox Rookie 11:00 - 1:00 White Sox
11:30 - 1:00 Rookie 1:00 - 3:00
12:30- 200 300-5:00 :i
1:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 5:00
4:30 - Dusk |
Monday, March 13, 2023 3:45 - 5:15 4:00 to Dusk | ]
400-5:2
wos-ousk | Canas—] — ]
5:00 - 6:00
Tuesday, March 14,2023 3:45 - 5:15 4:00 to Dusk A's ]

4:00 - 5:30




Wednesday, March 15, 2023

Thursday, March 16, 2023

Friday, March 17, 2023

Saturday, March 18, 2023
Opening Day

4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
6:00 - 7:30

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00

3:45-5:15
4:00 - 5:30
4:30 - 6:00
4:45 - Dusk
5:00 - 6:00
6:00 - 7:30

9:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 5:00
4:30 - Dusk

Giants

[ Toes | Reds | ]

White Sox

Cardinals

. —

4:00 to Dusk

4:00 to Dusk

4:00 to Dusk

9:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 3:00
3:00 - 5:00

T -




